Government of lndia    

F.No. 117/IFDE/2025-26

Sub : Release of Grants to State Government of CHHATTISGARH under Scheme (CSS) 4151-PROJECT 
TIGER AND ELEPHANT

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the president to release an amount of Rs. 47126354.00 
(Rupees Four Crores Seventy-One Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Four only) as a 
drawing limit in the form of  Mother Sanction during the Financial Year 2025-2026 to the State 
Government of CHHATTISGARH for release of the Central Share under  4151-PROJECT TIGER AND 
ELEPHANT , the Central Government shall provide assistance to the State Governments for various